e.mail:

From

TANGEDCO
(ACCOUNTS BRANCH)

To

K.Malarvizhi, B.A.(Corpo.),ACA.,PGDHRM, All the Superintending Engineers,
Chief Financial Controller/Revenue, Electricity Distribution Circles,

7" Floor, NPKRR Malaligai, TANGEDCO.

144, Anna salai, Chennai-600 002.

Lr.No.CFC/REV/FC/R/DFC-R1/AQ/F.Tariff/D.828/18, dt. 19.12.2018

Sir/Madam,

Sub: TANGEDCO - Implementation — Tariff Order in TP No.1 of
2017, dt. 11.08.2017 — Lavish illumination — LT & HT services
- Instructions — Issued — Reg.

Ref: 1.
2.

3.

In continuation to the references cited above, instructions were already
issued with regard to ensure that all the service having lavish illumination used
frequently or permanently are served with necessary notice to obtain separate service
connection for lavish illumination within period of one month. Otherwise the total
consumption will be billed under Temporary supply tariff. It is further informed that
lapses if any found in this respect will be viewed seriously since this leads to loss of

Tariff Order TP No.1 of 2017, dt. 11.08.2017.

Circular Memo No.CFC/REV/DFC/R.1/AAO-WI-1/F.Tariff/
D.580/17, dt. 17.08.2017.

Circular Memo.No.CFC/REV/DFC/REV/AS.3/D.No.374/17,
dated:24.08.2017

Circular Memo No.CFC/REV/DFC/R.1/AAO-WI-2/F.Tariff/
D.637/17, dt. 28.08.2017.

MoM of the conference of DFCs/Distribution Circles and
Distribution Regions held on 07.10.2017 at Headquarters
Office/Chennai-2.
Lr.No.CFC/REV/FC/R/DFC-R1/AQ/F.Tariff/D.782/17,
dt.16.11.2017.
Lr.No.CFC/REV/FC/R/DFC-R1/AQ/F.Tariff/D.26/17,

dt. 17.01.2018

kkkkk

revenue to TANGEDCO.



2.0) In this connection, the screens for conversion of tariff of services in
which the electricity supply is used for Lavish Illumination, from the existing tariff to
LM61 under sub-category 608 (Supply for Lavish Illumination — Permanent) has been
provided for Assistant Engineers/O&M/Distribution in the LT Billing software.

3.0) Hence, all the Superintending Engineers/EDC are requested to
instruct to utilize the link for conversion of service connections of LT consumers who
are utilizing the supply for Lavish Illumination to LM61 tariff.

This may be treated as Most Urgent.

Sd xxx (19.12.2018)
Chief Financial Controller/Revenue

Copy to all the Chief Engineers/Distribution Regions.

Copy to the Chief Engineer/Information Technology.

Copy submitted to the Director (Finance) & Director (Distribution)/TANGEDCO, for kind
information, please.



